(2) Shareholders' funds refers to the aggregate amount of issued and paid-up share capital, share premium, contributed
surplus, any type of reserves and retained earnings of the Group.

The financial effects presented above are not intended to, and do not, reflect projections of the
future financial performance or the actual future financial performance or position of the Group
after completion of the Proposed Acquisition and are computed based on the assumptions as
summarized above.

Upon completion of the Proposed Acquisition, the Target will become a subsidiary of the Group and
its financial statements will be subject to review by the auditors of the Company.

26

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

2.11. Shareholding effects of the Proposed Acquisition

The interests of the Directors, substantial Shareholders and the Vendors immediately before (based
on the register of directors and register of substantial Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable
Date) and after the Completion are as follows:

 Before the Proposed Acquisition After the Proposed Acquisition

Number of

Shares
% of

shareholding (1)
Number of

Shares
% of

shareholding(2)

Existing Shareholders

Directors

Chan Andrew Wai Men  414,895,000 5.50% 414,895,000 4.35%

Luk Chung Po, Terence  36,000,000 0.48%  36,000,000 0.38%

Chu Yin Ling, Karen 19,000,000 0.25% 19,000,000 0.20%

Lee Joo Hai  6,000,000 0.08%  6,000,000 0.06%

Phuah Lian Heng  5,000,000 0.07%  5,000,000 0.05%

Alexander Shlaen - - - -

Substantial Shareholder(s)

HK INHONTECH Holdings
Company Limited(3) 599,700,000 7.95% 599,700,000 6.29%

Cayman INHONTECH Holdings
Co., Ltd.(3) 599,700,000 7.95% 599,700,000 6.29%

INHONTECH Holdings Co., Ltd.(3) 599,700,000 7.95% 599,700,000 6.29%

Hongfan Wei(3) 599,700,000 7.95% 599,700,000 6.29%

Yong Tai Investment Ltd(4)  584,800,000 7.76%  584,800,000 6.1 2%

Yuan Limin(4)  584,800,000 7.76%  584,800,000 6.1 2%

Other Public Shareholders
(excluding Vendors)  3,491,518,474  46.30%  3,491,518,474  36.60%

Sub-Total of the existing
Shareholders 7,540,813,474 100.00% 7,540,813,474 79.04%

Vendors

Zhang Dai - 0.00% 650,000,000 6.81%

Xu Yong - 0.00% 650,000,000 6.81%

Bi Wei Na - 0.00% 350,000,000 3.67%

Xu Yu Chi - 0.00% 350,000,000 3.67%

Sub-Total of the Vendors - 0.00% 2,000,000,000 20.96%

TOTAL 7,540,813,474 100.00% 9,540,813,474 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Based on the Company’s existing issued Share capital of 7,540,813,474 Shares.

(2) Based on the Company’s enlarged issued Share capital of 9,540,813,474 Shares after taking into account the
Company’s existing issued Share capital of 7,540,813,474 Shares and the 2,000,000,000 Consideration Shares.

(3) Cayman INHONTECH Holdings Co., Ltd. is deemed to be interested in the 599,700,000 Shares held by HK
INHONTECH Holdings Company Limited by virtue of Section 7 of the Companies Act.

 INHONTECH Holdings Co., Ltd. is deemed to be interested in the 599,700,000 Shares held by HK INHONTECH